### 505267818 01/08/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5314590

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHOSHU ITO	01/05/2019
DAN BUI	01/05/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOTIC TECHNOLOGY INC.
Street Address:	827 TALBOT DRIVE
City:	MORGAN HILL
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95037

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16242554

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (714)795-2995

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 714-839-3800

Email: skim@bluecapitallaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** BLUE CAPITAL LAW FIRM, P.C.

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 1530

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1459-001.101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANG N. DANG
SIGNATURE:	/Sang N. Dang/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2019

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=1459-001.101--AssignAsFiledv2#page1.tif source=1459-001.101--AssignAsFiledv2#page2.tif

PATENT 505267818 REEL: 047932 FRAME: 0376

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, We, Choshu Ito, residing at 145 16<sup>th</sup> Street, San Mateo, California 94402-2714 and Dan Bui, residing at 915 Primrose Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94086, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") hereby assigns to TOTIC TECHNOLOGY INC., a California corporation having a place of business at 827 Talbot Drive, Morgan Hill, California 95037, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed herewith entitled, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PERFORMING LAYOUT DESIGNS USING STEM CELLS, (the "Application"), and related applications and patents. In addition to this Application, this assignment includes any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of this Application.

We also authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements.

We agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to me, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

We hereby grant Assignee and its authorized representatives power of attorney, with full power of power of substitution in my name and stead, to act for and on our behalf to take any and all steps, including proceedings at law, in equity or otherwise, to execute, acknowledge, verify, file and deliver any and all instruments and assurances and to perform all other lawfully permitted acts necessary or expedient in order to vest or perfect the aforesaid rights and causes of action more effectively in Assignee or to protect the same or to enforce any claim or right of any kind with respect thereto with the same legal force and effect as if executed by me. We hereby

PATENT REEL: 047932 FRAME: 0377 declare that the foregoing power is coupled with an interest and as such is irrevocable.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. To the extent that any previous assignments and/or conveyances to Assignee concerning any related prior-filed applications to which this Application claims priority or benefit thereto, we hereby affirm any such assignments and conveyance in this Assignment.

We also hereby grant Sang N. Dang and his authorized agents the power to insert on this assignment any further information and/or identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Name:	Choshu	110	

490	
Signature:	Comment of the state of the sta

Date: January 5, 2019

Nome	378	30000
12/1/20/20 20 20/20	2. 253.63	200

Signature:	 Bui.
	 Maritalité Home

Date:	January 5, 2019
	mannaman manan